

CS no. 2634/16

08-11-2016

Present : Ms. Rashmita Roychoudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant Kotak Mahindra Bank and AR of bank.
Sh. Shakti Singh, for defendant no. 6 from the office of SDM-8, Geeta Colony.
None for defendant no. 1,2,3,4,5,7 & 8 .

Court notice of defendant no. 1 & 2 received back with report that they have left the given address. Whereas Court notice of defendant no. 5 /Syndicate Bank and defendant no. 8/UCO bank received back with due service. Despite calls and waiting none appeared for defendant no. 5 & 8.

Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant sought time to file reply to the application U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC. Heard. Matter adjourned.

Proposed defendant is directed to file reply to the application U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC with advance copy to plaintiff or his counsel.

Issue fresh court notice defendant no. 1 & 2 through their counsel.

Put up for reply and argument on application U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC for 17-12-2016.

(Ravinder Singh)
ADJ/Shah/KKD/Delhi
08-11-2016