

CS No. 2634/16

17-12-2016

Present : Sh. Anand Lakaria, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D.C.Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 5.
Sh. Rustom Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 4.
Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-
applicant/Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.
Sh. I.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 8.

Ld. Counsel for non-applicant filed reply to
the application U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC. Copy supplied to Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment
for argument stating that main counsel is not available
due to his personal difficulty in his family. Adjournment not
opposed.

Put up for argument on application U/O 1
Rule 10 CPC for 15-2-2017.

(Ravinder Singh)
ADJ/Shah/KKD/Delhi
17-12-2016