

CS no. 2634/2016

01/09/2017

Pr.:- Ms. Rashmita Roy, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D. C. Tripathi, counsel for Syndicate Bank.
Sh. Gaurav Dubey, counsel for D-7.
Mohd. Sehjad, counsel for UCO bank.
Sh. Vipin Pillai, counsel for proposed defendant PNB Housing finance.
Sh. Kumar Dushyant, counsel for proposed defendant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff prayed for pass over as main counsel is available after 12.30 PM.

Arguments of Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC heard.

Be awaited for Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 01/09/2017.

At 12.50 PM.

Pr.:- Sh. Gaurav Mithra, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants and proposed defendant.

Part arguments of Ld. counsel for plaintiff heard on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Applicant and non applicants are directed to produce original sale deeds.

Be put up for further arguments on 25/09/2017.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District & Sessions Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 01/09/2017.