

CS No. : **2634/16**

18.12.2017

Present : Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Rustam Singh, counsel for defendant no. 4
/
PNB Housing Finance.
Sh. Pankaj Rai, proxy counsel for defendant
no. 5/Syndicate Bank.
Sh. Kumar Dushyant Singh, counsel for
defendant no. 9/Kotak Mahindra Bank.

None for remaining defendants.

Amended memo of parties be filed by the
plaintiff on or before the next date.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 9 submits that
he has not received copy of latest amended suit as well as
pending applications under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and under
Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC. It is submitted by the counsel for the
plaintiff that the documents will be supplied within course of
seven days. Complete paper book be supplied to D9 within
course of seven days against proper receipt.

Put up for reply and arguments on pending
application on 27/02/2018.

(Sharad Gupta)

Additional District Judge-01 (Shahdara)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

18.12.2017