

CS no. 2634/2016

Ritu Gupta and anr. V/s Usha Dhand and ors.

18/12/2018

Pr.:- Plaintiff no.2 with proxy counsel Sh. Kunwar Mahender Singh.
Sh. D. C. Tripathi, counsel for defendant no. 5.
Sh. Kumar Dushyant, counsel for defendant no. 9.
ShAshif Rai, proxy counsel for defendant no. 7 .
None for other defendants.

Main counsel for plaintiffs is stated to be unavailable due to some personal difficulty. Adjournment sought. Vehemently opposed by Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 5, 7 & 9 stating that adjournments are being sought by plaintiff time and again.

Heard. Granted in the interest of justice. Matter adjourned subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to present defendants.

Put up for arguments on pending applications as full and final opportunity to the plaintiffs for 09/01/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 18/12/2018.