

CS no. 2634/2016

Ritu Gupta and anr. V/s. Usha Dhand and ors.

26/03/2019

Pr.:- Ms. Rashmita, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 7/BOB.
Sh. Mirza Amir Baig, proxy counsel for defendant no. 8.
Sh.D. C. Tripathi, counsel for defendant no. 5.
Sh. Kumar Dushyant Singh, counsel for defendant no. 9.
None for other defendants.

Written submission filed by plaintiff and D-9.

Copy of sale deed dated 20/04/2002 filed by D-9 and copy of FIR.

Matter adjourned in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 21/05/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 26/03/2019.