

CS No. 2634/16

16.11.2019

Present : Sh. Rajesh Verma, Husband of plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Id. counsel for D-6.
Sh. Sachin Gautam, Id. counsel for D-9.
None for plaintiff no. 1.
None for other defendants.

Matter was fixed for further arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

However, Id. counsel for plaintiffs is not available today. Adjournment is sought. Same is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for further arguments on the pending application on 15.02.2020. Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/16.11.2019