

CS No. 2634/16
Ritu vs. Usha

27.08.2022

Present : None for plaintiff.
 None for defendants.

Since matter was fixed for filing of settlement deed.

As Advocates are on strike today, matter is
adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing settlement deed arrived at `
between plaintiff with D9 / further proceedings on
16.11.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/27.08.2022