

14.08.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
 Sh. D.C. Tripathi Ld. Counsel for D-5.
 Ms. SarvaMangla along with Sh. Devender Kumar
 Business Associate on behalf of D7.
 None for other defendants.

Process issued to defendant no. 9 not received back.
Issue fresh court notice to D9 for next date of
hearing.

Perusal of record shows that fresh address of
defendant no. 1,2 and 3 not filed by plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of D1 to D3
before next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
05.12.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/14.08.2023