

2 CS 2634/16

RITU GUPTA AND ORS. Vs. USHA DHAND AND ORS.

05.12.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

At 10:05am

Present: Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Gaurav Mitra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh. Rajesh Verma husband of plaintiff no.2 in person.
Defendants no.1 to 3 are yet to be served.
None for the defendant no.4.
Sh. Anur Bhardwaj, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant no.5.
None for the defendants no.6.
Ms. Sarvmangla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.7.
None for the defendants no.8 and 9.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh and correct address of defendants no. 1 to 3 within 15 days from today.

Upon furnishing fresh and correct address of defendants no.1 to 3, issue summons of the present suit to the defendants no.1 to 3 on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be affected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

Dasti summons be also given.

Put up for appearance of defendants no.1 to 3 and further proceedings on 19.01.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2023