

CS NO.2634/2016

RITU GUPTA AND ORS. VS. USHA DHAND AND ORS.

06.03.2024

File taken up on the application requesting for the supply of the dasti of order dated 19.01.2024 passed by this court.

At 2:35pm

Present: Ms. Nazreen, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendants no.1 to 3 are yet to be served.
None for the defendant no.4.
None for the defendant no.5.
None for the defendants no.6.
None for the defendant no.7.
None for the defendants no.8 and 9.

An application requesting for the supply of the dasti of order dated 19.01.2024 passed by this court filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

It is submitted that vide order dated 19.01.2024 this court issued summons for effecting substitute service upon the defendants no.1 to 3 through publication in daily newspaper of both Hindi and English i.e. “Rashtriya Sahara” and “Times of India”.

In view of the submissions and considering the contents of the application, present application is hereby allowed.

Ahlmad is directed to provide dasti summons for publication to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff for necessary steps in compliance with the order dated 19.01.2024.

Dasti order be given.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **26.03.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.03.2024