

RITU GUPTA AND ORS. Vs. USHA DHAND AND ORS.

07.05.2024

At 10:03am

Present: Sh. Sashank Veram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D-1 to D-3.
None for D-4.
None for D-5.
None for D-6.
Sh. Umesh Joshi, Ld. counsel for D-7 through VC.
Sh. Devendra Kumar, appearing on behalf of Bank of Barodra, Patparganj Branch, Delhi and posted as business associates with defendant no.7 in person.
Sh. Deepak Kumar Shukla, Ld. counsel for D-8 through VC.
None for D-9.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the D-8 on 26.03.2024. Same is taken on record.

Original newspapers filed. Same be taken on record.

Publication for affecting substitute service upon D-1 to D-3 published in the newspapers “ The Times of India” dated 19.03.2024 and “Rashtriya Sahara” dated 19.03.2024.

None has appeared on behalf of D-1 to D-3 despite service.

(2)

Perusal of the record shows that issues in the present matter were framed on 22.01.2015.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavits of all the plaintiff witnesses within 15 days from today with an advance copy to all the defendants through post. Plaintiff is directed to file tracking report on or before the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.07.2024 and 09.07.2024.**

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.05.2024.