

16.08.2024
AT 10:55 AM

Present: Ms. Nazreen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for D-1 to D-3.
None for D-4.
None for D-5.
None for D-6.
None for D-7
Sh. Deepak Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for D-8 through VC.
None for D-9.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present. No evidence affidavit of the plaintiff witnesses filed till date despite opportunity granted.

Perusal of the record shows that issues were framed on 22.01.2015 and since then no plaintiff witnesses have been examined by the plaintiff till date. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE **subject to costs of Rs.10,000/- which is to be deposited** in the account of Bar Council of Delhi Indigent & Disabled Lawyers (Account bearing No.010104000183451 maintained with IDBI Bank, Sirifort Branch, New Delhi) on or before the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Plaintiff is directed to file the evidence affidavits of all the plaintiff witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on 09.10.2024, 14.10.2024 and 24.10.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.08.2024