

CS 2634/16

RITU GUPTA AND ORS. Vs. USHA DHAND AND ORS.

20.02.2025

At 11:00am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for D-1 to D-3.
 None for D-4.
 None for D-5.
 None for D-6.
 Ld. proxy counsel for Bank of Baroda/D-7 through
 VC.
 None for D-8.
 None for D-9.

Newspaper “Veer Arjun” dated 12.11.2024 received. Same is already on record. Notices of the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC have been duly served upon D-1 to D-3 through publication on 12.11.2024.

Plaintiff is directed to file newspaper “The Hindu” on or before NDOH.

As per the report of process server, D-5 has been duly served on 14.11.2024. As per the report of process server, D-6 has been duly served on 11.11.2024. As per the report of process server, D-7 has been duly served on 04.11.2024. As per the report of process server, D-8 has been duly served on

(2)

08.11.2024. Process issued to D-9 has not yet been received back. Be awaited.

In a meanwhile, let fresh notice of the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC be issued upon D-9 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Dasti notice be also issued.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

D-1 to D-8 are directed to file replies to the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC within 30 days from today with an advance to plaintiff.

Interim order dated 07.10.2017 to be continued till NDOH.

Put up for compliance and reply and arguments on the application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on **08.05.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.02.2025