

CS 2634/16

RITU GUPTA AND ORS. Vs. USHA DHAND AND ORS

18.07.2026

At 2:15pm

File taken up on an application for summoning the witnesses (I.A. No.2/2026) filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Present: Ms. Nazreen, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Shashank Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
None for D-1 to D-3.
None for D-4.
None for D-5.
None for D-6.
None for D-7.
None for D-8.
Present suit stands disposed of qua defendant No.9 vide order dated 07.05.2026.

IA. No.2/2026

Heard. File and application perused.

In view of the submissions and considering the contents of the application, present application is hereby **allowed**.

Witnesses mentioned in para No.1(i) to (iv) of the application are summoned for the NDOH on filing of PF.

Witnesses are directed to bring relevant record in original as well as duly certified along with two sets of photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Dasti summons be also issued.

Application is accordingly disposed off.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 23.07.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.07.2026